Wisconsin law.
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shall be employed as such escort for any child under three years 
of age, and for all girls over five years of age. 

(48.21) (1) In addition to the classes of children received at 
the state public school pursuant to section 48.20, there shall also 
be received * * * any children under * * * twenty-ane 
years of age, residents of this state, who are crippled or de-
formed in body; * * * provided said crippled or deformed 
conditions are amenable to cure or amelioration by surgical or 

other means. All existing provisions of law for the commitment. 
care, disposition, control and discharge of the inmates of said 
school, and all restrictions upon their admission, * * * except 
as otherwise provided in this section, shall apply to such crip-
pled or deformed children. 

(48.22) (1) The children in the state public school shall be 
educated in the branches usually taught in the common schools 
and shall have proper physical, vocational and moral training. 

(4) Said board may appoint, to serve during its pleasure, one 
or more agents of the state public school; who shall investigate 
all applications to take any such children by adoption or other-
wise and the persons who make the same * * *. As often and 
at such times as shall be directed by the board, each such agent 
shall visit any or all children placed in charge of any person by 
said board, inquire into and investigate the condition of such 
children, and thereupon report to said board. Each such agent. 
while acting as such, shall be paid his necessary traveling ex-
penses which shall be charged against the appropriation for said 
school. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 27, 1921. 

No. 494, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1921. 

CHAPTER 430. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 48.20 of the stat- 

utes, relating to admission of children to the state public school. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 48.20 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (48.20) (1) The board of control. shall ad-
mit * * * to said school such children under * * * sixteen 
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years of age * * 	who shall be found dependent upon the 
public for support. 	* * 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 27, 1921. 

No. 498, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1921. 

CHAPTER 431. 
AN ACT to authorize the State Land Commissioners to quit-

claim of Doctor A. J. W. Nixon a certain tract of land that 
was conveyed by him in error to the state. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnoN 1. The State Land Commissioners are hereby au-
thorized to give a quitclaim deed to Doctor A. J. W. Nixon of 
the following described property, to-wit: beginning at the stone 
monument marking the Southwest corner of Section No. Twen-
ty-nine (29), Township No. Seven (7) North, of Range No. 
Eighteen (18) ; thence North 693 feet along the West line of 
said Section 29; thence East parallel to the South line of said 
Section 726 feet ; thence Southwesterly to a point on the South 
line of said Section 29, distant 530 feet East of the Southwest 
corner of said Section 29; thence West along said South line 
530 feet to the point of beginning, containing 10 acres, more or 
less. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 27, 1921. 

No. 509, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1921. 

CHAPTER 432. 
AN ACT to amend section 35.70 of the statutes, relating to re- 

publication of the Wisconsin Law Copy Supplement. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 35.70 of the statutes is amended to read: 
35.70 The publisher of any weekly or semiweekly newspaper 
printed in whole or in part within the state, which shall have 
been regvlarly published during the six months immediately prior 


